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had ~ succeeded in the control of 'population' and ' leprosy' fbr which he was given the award of one lakh rupees;
and

(b) if not, what i the ju tification for the award particularly when his claims have been questioned and disputed by the Bombay group of scientists :

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN
THE MI ISTY 0 HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFAR (KUMARl
KUMUD BEN M. JOSHI): (a) The All
India lnsti tute of Medical Sciences has reported that it cannot be stated that Professor G.P. Talwar, Professor of Biochemistry, ha succeeded in developing the anti-leprosy vaccine and anti-pregnancy vaccine as it takes several years of laboratory and field re earch for indica ting the lead and sub equent clinical evaluation. The work is still in progress. The award of Rs. 1 Jakh wa given to him for his basic work on "Mechanism of (:Iction of Hormone in Reproductive Immunology and Immunology of Leprosy."

(b) As already stated in reply to Unstarred Questi on No. 9039 on the 28th April 1983, his work hu not be n di puted or advers Iy commented upon in any scientific journal eith r wi thin or outside the country. It is not po sible to state the reasons for ju tifying the award as the same was given by a private Charitable Trust.

Demand Of Productivity Linked Bonus By Workers' Union, Government.

Medical Store Depot, Madras

3969. SHRI X.B.S. MAN! : Will
the Minister of H ALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to ta te :

(a) whether it is a fact that Government Medical Store Depot workers' Union, Madra has demanded the payment of i nterimpayment of productivity linked bonus, to the employees of Government Medical Store Depot, Madras, like Railways and P.&T.;

(b) if 0 , what acti~n has been taken by the D partmen t and when interim payment will be made to them; -

(c) how long it will be taken to finalise the main issue of payment of productivity hnked bonus to Madras Depot Workers; and

(d) on what basis the productivity linked bonus is being worked ur?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
' MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE (KUMARI
KUMUD BEN M. JOSHI): (a) to (d)
Yes. The matter is under active consideration of the government of India.

Conversion Of Gondia-Jabalpur Line

3970, SHRI MADHA VRAO
SCINDIA: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state :

(a) what action has so far been taken for the conversion of Gondia-Jabalpur narrow gauge line into broad gauge;

(b) what is the estimated cost of th~ project; and

(c) by what time it is likely to be completed?

TH MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI A. B. A. GHANI KHAN
CHAUDHURI) (a) to (c) The survey completed in 1980 reveal d that the proposed conversion was not financially viable; hence it -was dropped.
The Project was e timated to cost Rs. 60.30 crores at the then price level.

Sate Lodges For Gatemen

3971. SHRI E.K. IMBICHIBA VA:
Will the Mi nister of RAILWAYS be pleased to tate:

(a) whether Gate Lodges are to be provided to each Gat man;

(b) What are Ithe minimum facilities to be provided at the Gate
Lodge

(c) whether such Gate Lodges are to b ,treated as service buiJding or re idcntial quartets;
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(d) whether r~t is being recovered from Gateman for occupation of uch
Gate Lodges; and

(e) if so, what is the rate of rent to be recovered for occupation of uch
Gate Lodges ?

THE MINISTER 0 RA ILWA YS
(SHRI A. B. A. GHANI KHAN
CHAUDHURI): (a) and (b) A duty bunk is the minimum facili ty to be provided at the leve'l crossings to serve as shelter, look out posts and stores for essential equipm~nt. Attempt is made to provide gate lodges for each gateman for use as residence. subject to availability of funds.

(C) whare separate duty bunks have been provided, the gate lodges are treated as residential quarters .

(d) Rent in recovered only if ga e lodges are utilized ex lusivcly for residential purposes, i. e. where separate duty bunks are provided.

(c) Rent varies from Railway to Railway depending upon the pooled rent on that Railway for tanda I'd Type 1 or substandard quarter as the case may be.

s.c. And S.T. Reservation ]n Aligarh
Muslim University

3972. SHRIMATI SANYOGITA
RANE WiJJ the Minister of
~DUCATION AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that reservation of 20 per cent sea ts is made in the Aligarh Mus.lim University for Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes candidates for undergraduate an d post·
graduate course including profes ional courses;

(b) whether A.M.U. had set up a special cell for implementation of the Central Government orders on reservation of seat for Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes candidates ;
and

(c) the details in thi regard?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINJSTRIES OF DUCATION AND
CUL TURE AND SOCIAL WELFARE
SHRJMATJ SHEILA KAUL) : (a) to .(c)
5% eats are re er ed for S 1ST students Ollt of 20% eat re erved for certain categories of candidates to b admitted by the Vice Chancellor at his own discretion from among t eligible candidate.

The University bas offered to et lip a Special Cell. However, as this University has so far not agreed to adhere to the U. . . guidelines about
re ervation for Scheduled Caste (
Scheduled Tribes, U.O.c. has not so far agreed to provide assi tance to the Univer ity.

Admis ion In Delhi ColJege

3973. SHRI B.V. DESAI: Will the Minister of EDUCATION AND
CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is [I fa t that co ll~ge admi!o. ions in the Capital have created a great discontentment among the tudent community as the students who had obtained very high marks were alone allowed admission in the colleges;

(b) if so, what wa ' the percentage of marks on which the udmi~sion has
b ... en provided and what are the other step Union Government propo e to take to issue a direc1ive to college to provide admis ion to those who want to pursue the educa tion; and

(c) to what extent admis ion has been provided to all students?

THE MINISTER OF S ATE OF
THE MINISTRIES OF EDUCATJON
AND CUL URE AND SOCIAL
WEL ARE SHRTMATf HE]LA
KAUL) : (a) The faci lities availaole in the Univer ity of Delhi can a]most fully meet the demand for higher education from stud nts who qualify in the Senior Secondary School Certificate Examination from Delhi.
It is however true that all students cannot get admission to colleges and courses of their choice.

(b) As again t 35,266 stud~nts who secured 40% or more marks in the

